The LG-15-683 and LGX-15-683
outdoor current transformers are
designed for use on substation
structures where bare tubular
primary conductors or heavy
braided cables are used.
—
I NS TRU M ENT TR A NS FO R M ER S

Pinetops, NC 27864
Phone: +1 252 827 3212
Selection guide for LG-15-683 with 5A secondary
Primary
Ccurrent rating
IEEE metering
accuracy
IEEE relay
accuracy
Rating factor
@ 30°C
Style with
4.6" window
Style with
primary bar
200 0.3 B0.2 C50 3.0 D100200S1 D100200S3
300 0.3 B0.2 C100 3.0 D100300S1 D100300S3
400 0.3 B0.9 C100 3.0 D100400S1 D100400S3
500 0.3 B1.8 C150 3.0 D100500S1 D100500S3
600 0.3 B1.8 C200 3.0 D100600S1 D100600S3
800 0.3 B1.8 C250 2.0 D100800S1 D100800S3
1000 0.3 B1.8 C300 2.0 D101000S1 D101000S3
1200 0.3 B1.8 C400 2.0 D101200S1 D101200S3
1500 0.3 B1.8 C400 2.0 D101500S1 D101500S3
2000 0.3 B1.8 C400 2.0 D102000S1 D102000S3
2500 0.3 B1.8 C400 2.0 D102500S1 D102500S3
3000 0.3 B1.8 C800 1.5 D103000S1 D103000S3
4000 0.3 B1.8 C800 1.5 D104000S1 D104000S3
5000 0.3 B1.8 C800 1.2 D105000S1 D105000S3
6000 0.3 B1.8 C800 1.0 D106000S1 D106000S3
200/400 0.3 B0.2/B0.9 C50/C100 3.0/3.0 D100200D1 D100200D3
300/600 0.3 B0.2/B1.8 C100/C200 3.0/3.0 D100300D1 D100300D3
400/800 0.3 B0.9/B1.8 C100/C200 3.0/2.0 D100400D1 D100400D3
500/1000 0.3 B0.9/B1.8 C150/C300 3.0/2.0 D100500D1 D100500D3
600/1200 0.3 B1.8/B1.8 C200/C400 3.0/2.0 D100600D1 D100600D3
1000/2000 0.3 B1.8/B1.8 C200/C400 2.0/2.0 D101000D1 D101000D3
1500/3000 0.3 B1.8/B1.8 C400/C800 2.0/1.5 D101500D1 D101500D3
2000/4000 0.3 B1.8/B1.8 C400/C800 2.0/1.5 D102000D1 D102000D3
600 MR 0.3 B1.8 C200 2.0 D100600M1 D100600M3
1200 MR 0.3 B1.8 C400 2.0 D101200M1 D101200M3
2000 MR 0.3 B1.8 C400 2.0 D102000M1 D102000M3
3000 MR 0.3 B1.8 C800 1.5 D103000M1 D103000M3
4000 MR 0.3 B1.8 C800 1.5 D104000M1 D104000M3
5000 MR 0.3 B1.8 C800 1.2 D105000M1 D105000M3
Thermal rating (Ith): 85 times nominal for 1 second. Mechanical rating (Imech): 220 times nominal first peak.
Additional styles available upon request. Contact your ABB sales representative or call +1-252-827-3212 for more information.
Selection guide LGX-15-683 with 5A secondary
Primary
amps
IEEE metering
accuracy class
Rating factor
@ 30°C
Style with
4.6" window
Style with
primary bar
200 0.15S B0.2 / 0.3S B0.5 4.0 D100200X1NC D100200X3NC
300 0.15S B0.5 / 0.3S B0.9  4.0 D100300X1NC D100300X3NC
400 0.15S B0.9 / 0.3S B1.8 4.0 D100400X1NC D100400X3NC
500 0.15S B0.9 / 0.3S B1.8 4.0 D100500X1NC D100500X3NC
600 0.15S B1.8 4.0 D100600X1NC D100600X3NC
800 0.15S B1.8 4.0 D100800X1NC D100800X3NC
1000 0.15S B1.8 4.0 D101000X1NC D101000X3NC
1200 0.15S B1.8 4.0 D101200X1NC D101200X3NC
1500 0.15S B1.8 4.0 D101500X1NC D101500X3NC
2000 0.15S B1.8 3.0 D102000X1NC D102000X3NC
Thermal rating (Ith): 150 times nominal for 1 second. Mechanical rating (Imech): 400 times nominal first peak.
Additional styles available upon request. Contact your ABB sales representative or call +1-252-827-3212 for more information.